# **Security Policy - Northland Pool Management Company**

Any personal information you provide to us including and similar to your name and email address will not be released, sold, or rented to any entities or individuals outside of Northland Pool Management Company.

## **External Sites.**

Northland Pool Management Company is not responsible for the content of external Internet sites. You are advised to read the privacy policy of external sites before disclosing any personal information.

# **Google Analytics**

This website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ("Google"). Google Analytics uses cookies, which are text files placed on your computer, to help the website analyze how users use the site. The information generated by the cookie about your use of the website (including your IP address) will be transmitted to and stored by Google on servers in the United States. Google will use this information for the purpose of evaluating your use of the website, compiling reports on website activity for website operators, and providing other services relating to website activity and internet usage. Google may also transfer this information to third parties where required to do so by law, or where such third parties process the information on Google's behalf. Google will not associate your IP address with any other data held by Google. You may refuse the use of cookies by selecting the appropriate settings on your browser; however, please note that if you do this you may not be able to use the full functionality of this website. By using this website, you consent to the processing of data about you by Google in the manner and for the purposes set out above.

#### Remember The Risks Whenever You Use The Internet

While we do our best to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee the security of any information that you transmit to Northland Pol Management Company and you are solely responsible for maintaining the secrecy of any passwords or other account information. In addition, other Internet sites or services that may be accessible through Northland Pol Management Company have separate data and privacy practices independent of us, and therefore we disclaim any responsibility or liability for their policies or actions.

Please contact those vendors and others directly if you have any questions about their privacy policies.

For any other information, please contact Northland Pol Management Company using the <u>Contact</u> <u>Us</u> page.

## **PCI** compliance

Northland Pool Management Company is <u>Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard (PCI DSS)</u> compliant. This is a set of requirements designed to ensure that all businesses that process, store or transmit credit card information maintain a secure environment. That means if you accept card payments, you must be compliant with these requirements.

Our Heartland Secure technology eliminates Payment Application Data Security Standard (PA-DSS) and minimizes PCI scope by encrypting card data within a secure acceptance device, taking the card data out of the transaction and the business' systems. No card data. No risk.